

## **Traditional Nursing, BSN Program Fees**

Updated May 2023

## **Important Notes**

- The following fees will be charged to all students accepted to CSP's Nursing program.
- Fees are in addition to CSP's tuition and room and board (if living on campus).
- Total does *not* include Student Medical Insurance.
- Estimates will change if a student's timeline to completion does not follow the standard 5-semester track.
- \*Students who receive the Titer blood test are exempt from MMR, Varicella, and Hep B.
- Costs of immunizations and/or screenings varies greatly dependent on students health insurance coverage. Students are responsible for reaching out to their health insurance company for coverage costs.

| Prior to Program The following items must be completed prior to starting the program. |   |   |  |
|---|---|---|--|
| Background Check  | Students who do not complete the background check in time will result in a \$44 fee | \$44  |  |
| Professional Liability Insurance  | Annually  | \$80 for 2 years Approx. \$40/year                                    |  |
| Uniform (scrub top, pants, shoes)   | One-time fee  | \$120   |  |
| CPR Certification   | Annually  | \$150 for 2 years Approx. \$75/year                                   |  |
| Fingerprinting (In the state of MN)   | One-time fee  | \$9.50  |  |
| Fingerprinting (Out of state)   | One-time fee  | Varies from state to state  |  |
| Student Medical Insurance   | One-time fee  | Varies  |  |
| MMR OR Titer*   | One-time fee  | MMR \$62.78 OR Titer \$150 (may require an administration fee)        |  |
| Varicella OR Titer*   | One-time fee  | Varicella \$107.57 OR Titer \$150 (may require an administration fee) |  |
| Tdap (tetanus, diphtheria, pertussis)*  | One-time fee  | \$33.70   |  |
| Hep B OR Titer*   | One-time fee  | Hep B \$50 OR Titer \$150 (may require an administration fee)         |  |



| TB QuantiFERON Gold test OR<br>TB skin test two step (year 1), one step<br>(year 2)* | Annually                       | Skin Test \$135<br>OR<br>Gold Test \$250                                   |  |
|--|--------------------------------|--|--|
| Influenza Vaccination*   | Annually                       | \$60 for 2 years Approx. \$30 annually (may require an administration fee) |  |
| Physical Exam  | One-time fee                   | Varies on provider   |  |
| During Program   |                                |  |  |
| Books  | Each Semester                  | Approx. \$2,000 for 5 semesters Approx \$400/semester                      |  |
| Nursing Program Fee  | Each Semester                  | \$7,500 total for 5 semesters<br>\$1,500/semester                          |  |
| ATI Fee  | One time fee<br>First Semester | \$2,710.00   |  |
| NUR380 Lab Course Fee  | First Semester                 | \$150  |  |
| NUR382 Lab Course Fee  | First Semester                 | \$150  |  |
| NUR390 Lab Course Fee  | Second Semester                | \$150  |  |
| NUR378 Lab Course Fee  | Second Semester                | \$150  |  |
| NUR417 Lab Course Fee  | Third Semester                 | \$150  |  |
| NUR418 Lab Course Fee  | Fourth Semester                | \$150  |  |
| Graduation & NCLEX Fees: Last Semester & RN Licensure                                |                                |  |  |
| CSP Cap and Gown   | One-time fee                   | \$80   |  |
| Minnesota Board of Nursing Application   | One-time fee                   | \$105  |  |
| Criminal Background Check for licensure  | One-time fee                   | \$33.35  |  |
| NCLEX Exam Registration Fee for licensure  | One-time fee                   | \$200  |  |

